REFERENCE COPY

Thisisnot an official FCC license. It isarecord of public information contained in the FCC's licensing database on the date that this reference
copy was generated. In cases where FCC rules require the presentation, posting, or display of an FCC license, this document may not be used in
place of an official FCC license.

LICENSEE: NORTH CAROLINA, STATE OF

ATTN: LARRY SHARPE
NORTH CAROLINA, STATE OF
2411 OLD USHWY 70 WEST
CLAYTON, NC 27520

FCC Registration Number (FRN): 0004604526

Federal Communications Com

RADIO STATION AUTHORIZAT

mission

Public Safety and Homeland Security Bureau

ION

WQBX 484

Call Sign File Number

PW - Public Safety Pool, Conventional

Radio Service

Regulatory Status
PMRS

Frequency Coordination Number

Grant Date Effective Date Expiration Date Print Date

01-03-2005 01-03-2005 01-03-

2015

STATION TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

Fixed Location Address or Mobile Area of Operation

Loc. 1

Loc. 2

Loc. 3

Loc. 4

Loc. 5

Loc. 6

Loc. 7

Loc. 8

Address;: BURTON FARM RD 1.5 KM FROM SR 306

City: ARAPAHOE County: PAMLICO State: NC

Lat (NAD83): 35-00-03.0N Long (NAD83): 076-49-57.0 W ASR No
Address; US175MI NE

City: JASKSONVILLE County: ONSLOW State: NC

Lat (NAD83): 34-49-08.0N Long (NAD83): 077-19-48.0W ASR No
Address; 8200 HWY 258 SOUTH

City: FARMVILLE County: GREENE State: NC

Lat (NAD83): 35-33-11.0N Long (NAD83): 077-36-04.8 W ASR No
Address; 13146 USHWY 264 E

City: PINETOWN County: BEAUFORT State: NC

Lat (NAD83): 35-31-47.1 N Long (NAD83): 076-51-57.9 W ASR No.:

Area of operation
Operating within a 40.0 km radius around fixed location 1
Area of operation
Operating within a 40.0 km radius around fixed location 2
Area of operation
Operating within a 40.0 km radius around fixed location 3
Area of operation
Operating within a 40.0 km radius around fixed location 4

.- 1007321 Ground Elev: 9.0

.. 1008452 Ground Elev: 13.1

.. 1234252 Ground Elev: 24.1

Ground Elev: 7.0

Conditions:
Pursuant to 8309(h) of the Communications Act of 1934, as amended, 47 U.S.C. 8309(h), thislicenseis subject to the
following conditions: Thislicense shall not vest in the licensee any right to operate the station nor any right in the use of the
frequencies designated in the license beyond the term thereof nor in any other manner than authorized herein. Neither the
license nor the right granted thereunder shall be assigned or otherwise transferred in violation of the Communications Act of
1934, asamended. See 47 U.S.C. § 310(d). Thislicenseis subject in termsto the right of use or control conferred by §706 of
the Communications Act of 1934, asamended. See 47 U.S.C. 8§606.
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Licensee Name: NORTH CAROLINA, STATE OF

Call Sign: WQBX484

Antennas

Loc Ant Frequencies
No. No. (MH2)

1 1 000151.26500000

2 1 000151.26500000

3 1 000151.26500000

4 1 000151.26500000

5 1 000159.43500000

6 1 000159.43500000

7 1 000159.43500000

8 1 000159.43500000

File Number:

Sta.  No. No.
Cls.  Units Pagers
FB2 1

FB2 1

FB2 1

FB2 1

MO 100

MO 100

MO 100

MO 100

Emission

Output

Designator Power

11K2F3E
20KO0F3E

11K2F3E
20KOF3E

11K2F3E
20KOF3E

11K2F3E
20KOF3E

11K2F3E
20KOF3E

11K2F3E
20KO0F3E

11K2F3E
20KO0F3E

11K2F3E
20KOF3E

(watts)

100.000

100.000

100.000

100.000

100.000

100.000

100.000

100.000

Print Date:

ERP
(watts)

150.000

150.000

25.000

150.000

100.000

100.000

100.000

100.000

Ant.

Ant. Construct

Ht/Tp AAT Deadline
meters meters Date

91.5

122.0

2438

30.5

93.0 01-03-2006

1255 01-03-2006

249.8  01-03-2006

20.3 01-03-2006

01-03-2006

01-03-2006

01-03-2006

01-03-2006

Control Points
Control Pt. No. 1
Address; 2411 OLD USHWY 70 WEST

City: CLAYTON County: JOHNSTON State:

NC  Telephone Number: (919)553-4658

Associated Call Signs
WPGM564

<NA>

Waiver Conditions:
NONE
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