## **REFERENCE COPY**

This is not an official FCC license. It is a record of public information contained in the FCC's licensing database on the date that this reference copy was generated. In cases where FCC rules require the presentation, posting, or display of an FCC license, this document may not be used in place of an official FCC license.

	<b>P</b>	ederal Communication Public Safety and Homelan RADIO STATION AUT	d Security Bureau								
LI	CENSEE: NORTH CAR	OLINA, STATE OF	Call Sign WQBX484	File Number							
NC	TTN: LARRY SHARPE ORTH CAROLINA, STA 11 OLD US HWY 70 W		Rad	Radio Service PW - Public Safety Pool, Conventional							
CL	AYTON, NC 27520		P	Regulatory Status PMRS							
FCC R	egistration Number (FI	<b>RN):</b> 0004604526	Frequency Co	Frequency Coordination Number							
	<b>Grant Date</b> 01-03-2005	<b>Effective Date</b> 01-03-2005	Expiration Date 01-03-2015	Print Date							
STATION TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS											
Loc. 1 Loc. 2 Loc. 3 Loc. 4 Loc. 5	Address: BURTON FARM RD 1.5 KM FROM SR 306City: ARAPAHOECounty: PAMLICOState: NCLat (NAD83): 35-00-03.0 NLong (NAD83): 076-49-57.0 WASR No.: 1007321Ground Elev: 9.0Address: US 17 5 MI NECounty: ONSLOWState: NCLat (NAD83): 34-49-08.0 NLong (NAD83): 077-19-48.0 WASR No.: 1008452Ground Elev: 13.1Address: 8200 HWY 258 SOUTHState: NCCity: FARMVILLECounty: GREENEState: NCLat (NAD83): 35-33-11.0 NLong (NAD83): 077-36-04.8 WASR No.: 1234252Ground Elev: 24.1Address: 13146 US HWY 264 ECity: PINETOWNCounty: BEAUFORTState: NCLat (NAD83): 35-31-47.1 NLong (NAD83): 076-51-57.9 WASR No.: Ground Elev: 7.0										
Loc. 6	Area of operation Operating within a 40.0 km radius around fixed location 1 Area of operation										
Loc. 7	Operating within a 40.0 km radius around fixed location 2 Area of operation Operating within a 40.0 km radius around fixed location 3										
Loc. 8	Area of operation Operating within a 40.0 km radius around fixed location 4										
followi frequen license 1934, a	nt to §309(h) of the Com ng conditions: This licer ncies designated in the lic nor the right granted the amended. See 47 U.S.	nunications Act of 1934, as amende se shall not vest in the licensee any ense beyond the term thereof nor in eunder shall be assigned or otherwis C. § 310(d). This license is subject i 4, as amended. See 47 U.S.C. §606.	right to operate the station nor any other manner than authori se transferred in violation of th n terms to the right of use or c	any right in the use of the zed herein. Neither the e Communications Act of							

## Licensee Name: NORTH CAROLINA, STATE OF

Call Sign: WQBX484	File Number:				Print Date:							
Antennas												
Loc Ant Frequencies No. No. (MHz)	Sta. Cls.	No. Units	No. Pagers	Emission Designator	Output • Power (watts)			Ant. AAT meters	Construct Deadline Date			
1 1 000151.26500000	FB2	1		11K2F3E 20K0F3E	100.000	150.000	91.5	93.0	01-03-2006			
2 1 000151.26500000	FB2	1		11K2F3E 20K0F3E	100.000	150.000	122.0	125.5	01-03-2006			
3 1 000151.26500000	FB2	1		11K2F3E 20K0F3E	100.000	25.000	243.8	249.8	01-03-2006			
4 1 000151.26500000	FB2	1		11K2F3E 20K0F3E	100.000	150.000	30.5	20.3	01-03-2006			
5 1 000159.43500000	МО	100		11K2F3E 20K0F3E	100.000	100.000			01-03-2006			
6 1 000159.43500000	мо	100		11K2F3E 20K0F3E	100.000	100.000			01-03-2006			
7 1 000159.43500000	МО	100	6	11K2F3E 20K0F3E	100.000	100.000			01-03-2006			
8 1 000159.43500000	МО	100		11K2F3E 20K0F3E	100.000	100.000			01-03-2006			
Control Points Control Pt. No. 1 Address: 2411 OLD US HWY 70 WEST City: CLAYTON County: JOHNSTON State: NC Telephone Number: (919)553-4658 Associated Call Signs												
WPGM564												
<na></na>												
Waivers/Conditions: NONE												